1860 STONE COUNTY FEDERAL CENSUS
FLAT CREEK TOWNSHIP

FAM. # SURNAME FIRST NAME AGE OCCUPATION STATE BORN
76 STONE ELIJAH 47 FARMER N
JANE 42 N
TABITHA 23 MO
WILLIAM 16 LABORER MO
ESIBIUS 14 MO
MARTHA 12 MO
SARAH 10 MO
CORDELIA 7 MO
CLINTON 2 MO
76 NANCE ELISHA 27 TN
77 KING REBECCA 80 VA
MAHALA 53 OH
77 BRYAN WILLIAM 16 LABORER T,
FRANCIS 12 IL
CHALOTTE 18 T,
78 KING GEORGE 44 BLACKSMITH OH
MELINDA 34 OH
REBECCA 19 MO
GEORGE 17 LABORER MO
RICHARD 15 LABORER MO
CAROLINE 12 MO
JOHN 11 MO
LUCINDA 11 MO
WILLIAM 8 MO
CYRUS 4 MO
WILEY? 2 MO
MELINDA 3\12 MO
79 HENSON THOMAS 25 FARMER MO
SARAH 22 OH
MARY 2 MO
WILLIAM 7\12 MO
80 LYNN PATRICK 38 FARMER KY
ELIZABETH 36 TN
JAMES 18 LABORER MO
CHARLES 16 LABORER MO
ROBERT 12 MO
MARTHA 10 MO
MARY 4 MO
SARAH 1 MO
81 BAYS JOHN 22 FARMER TN
ANN 17 MO
ALVIN 1 MO
82 GALAWAY CHARLES 31 FARMER TN
SUSAN 24 T
KATHARINE 9 MO
THOMAS 7 MO
JESSE 5 MO
CHARLES 1 MO
82 LANGSTON ELIZABETH 18 MO
GALAWAY MELVIN 19 LABORER MO
82 BRYAN RICHARD 20 LABORER TETE:
83 FOSTER ELI 40 FARMER N
REBECCA 37 TETE
SARAH 18 MO
WILLIAM 13 MO
ISHAM 10 MO
PERRY 10 MO
THOMAS 8 MO
REBECCA 6 MO
MARY 4 MO
JAMES 2 MO
84 GALAWAY ALEXANDER 25 FARMER TN
MARY 18 TEIE
85 HENSON WILEY 22 FARMER MO
LUCRETIA 22 IL
MARY 2 MO
MARTHA 3\12 MO
86 LANGSTON MARIA 48 TN
NANCY 14 MO
HENRY 10 MO
JACKSON 8 MO
87 MELTON ELISHA 29 FARMER N

SUSAN 20 T,


https://stone.mogenweb.org/%3EReturn%20to%20Stone%20County%20Main%20Page%3C/a%3E%3C/b%3E%3C/pre%3E%3C/center%3E%0A%0A%3Ccenter%3E%3Cpre%3E%3Cb%3E%3Cfont%20color=
https://stone.mogenweb.org/%3EReturn%20to%20Stone%20County%20Main%20Page%3C/a%3E%3C/b%3E%3C/pre%3E%3C/center%3E%0A%0A%3Ccenter%3E%3Cpre%3E%3Cb%3E%3Cfont%20color=

88

88
88
89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

OVERSTREET

RAGAN
MOORE
HENSON

HENSON

CHANDLER

HENSON

FRASIER

SULLIVAN

HUGHS

EISEMMAN

GARRISON

JONES

KING

SUMMERS

BAKER

STONE

STEWART

ALY
WILLIAM
MARY
MARTHA
SILAS
PRISCILLA
WILLIAM
JOEL?
BENJAMIN
MARY
JOHN
GEORGE
ZACHARIAH
AMELIA
SARAH
WILLIAM
MELVINA
FRANCIS
SUSAN
LAFAYETTE
REBECCA
THOMAS
MAHALA
MARY
JOHN
MARY
MARTHA
DEMARIAS
MARGARET
JESSE
MILLEY
WILLIAM
MARY
MARTHA
GEORGE
SUSAN
JOHN
CAROLINE
MISSOURI
JOHN
REBECCA
JOHN
MARILDA
ALLEN
DAVID
BARBARA
HENRY
Taley
B
ELIZABETH
ISHAM
LYDIA
FRANCIS
MARTHA
WILLIAM
JONATHAN
JOSEPH
MARTHA
JOHN
SAMUEL
AR I
JJAMES
PEARCE
ELIZABETH
ANDREW
WILLIAM
JOHN
MATTHEW
ENOS
MARTHA
CORDELIA
AUy
MARTHA
WILLIAM
JOHN
HARRIET
WILLIAM
JASPER
JAMES
ANGELINE
JAMES

42 SHERIEE

24 LABORER
1i5 LABORER
45 FARMER

27 FARMER
17

5N12

45 FARMER

53 WHEELWRIGHT

29 FARMER

1N12

52 FARMER
45

18 LABORER
14

11

22 LAt
2
30 FARMER

22 FARMER
1.9

43

23 LABORER
21 LABORER
22 FARMER
1

612

45 FARMER
40

2.2 LABORER
21 LABORER
18

16 LABORER
1.7

26 FARMER
1:9

7Nd2

65

30 FARMER
21 FARMER
25

11\12
20 FARMER
17

MO
AE b
B
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
el
TN
K.
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
NC
IL
TN
MO
TN
IN
MO
TN
MO
AR
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
TN
MO
MO
TN
NC
TN
MO
MO
MO
MO
TN
KY
GERMANY
KY
T
MO
MO
TN
TN
MO
OH
MO
MO
TN
TN
AL
N
N
N
AL
AL
MO
N
MO
MO
MO
N
N
N
N
MO
MO
OH
MO
MO



105

105
106

107

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

14

118

1:41:9

1::9
120

171

122

KESEE

WIDDLO
BOWLING

JACKSON

DYE?

BURGESS

DUMMIT

MALEY?

MALEY?

CARR

EDWARDS

EDWARDS

EDWARDS

EDWARDS

EDWARDS

HUGHS

GILMAN

HOLLAND
HAYNES

ONEAL

ONEAL

ROBERT
CATHARENE
GEORGE
ISHAM
WILLIAM
HIRAM
JAMES
EDMOND
ROBERT
JOHN
JOHN
LORENZO
MARTHA
ALONZO
TENNESEE
LUCY
JAEMS
JOSIAH
GEORGE
THOMAS
HESTER
WILLIAM
MARY
SIMPSON
HARRIET
SALLY
ELIZA
ROSANNA
GEORGE
NANCY
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
EZEKIEL
SALLY
MARTHA
SARAH
NANCY
GEORGE
GEORGE
LYDIA
NANCY
ELIHA?
BARTHENA
ABRHAM
SUSAN
MARY
WILLIAM
MELVINA
JOHN
SARAH
NANCY
MARY
CARROL
BARTHINA
JOHN
CLABORN
FRANCIS
SAMUEL
MARY
SAMUEL
ENOCH
SARAH
MATILDA
Lkl e
WILLIAM
EDMOND
MELINDA
JOHN
CORDELIA
MARY
SARAH
WILEY
LAZARUS
HANNAH
WILLIAM
FOUNTAIN
JAMES
JAMES
CLOE
ADALINE
AGILINE?

33

10N12
28
21

10\12
29
30

10
40
21
18
21
1:9

47
47
21
18

FARMER

LABORER
FARMER

LABORER
LABORER
FARMER

LABORER

FARMER

FARMER

FARMER

FARMER

FARMER

FARMER
BLACKSMITH
FARMER

FARMER

FARMER

LABORER
FARMER

FARMER

FARMER

K
IN
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
TN
TN
TN
MO
MO
MO
KY:
TN
NC
MO
TN
MO
NC
IN
IA
IA
KS
KY:
IN
MO
MO
TN
TN
B K
MO
MO
MO
ALK
IN
KY
TN
AL
AR
TN
AR
AL
TN
AL
AL
MO
MO
MO
KY
AL
TN
AL
TN
TN
MO
AL
N
ny
MO
MO
MO
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
N
N
N
N
N
MO
NC
N
N
N



123

124

125

126

127

121

127

128

128

1:29

130

1.3

139

1:33

134

134
1:35

ONEAL

EDWARDS

HOYL

TAYLOR

TAYLOR

HAYNES

THOMPSON

PRYOR

McCARVER

ESREE

DECKARD

EDEN

BOWLING

TAYLOR

COLLINS

HAYS
OWEN

MARIAN
BEDDY?
GEORGE
ANDREW
MELISSA
JASPER
PARALLEE
MEe
EHLIN?
SUSAN
IONA
JOHN
MILLY
ALICE?
WILLIAM
TEMPERANCE
NANCY
JAMES
SARAH
JOHN
SUSAN
MARY
JESSE
HENRY
LUCINDA
JORDAN?
JAMES
PHEBE
SAMUEL
ISAAC
SARAH
WILLIAM
GEORGE
SARAH
MARTHA
CLEMENTINE
ANNIS
MALINDA
STEPHEN
SARAH
WILLIAM
MAHALA
NANCY
JOHN
THOMAS
BENJAMIN
GEORGE
HANNAH
NANCY
ISHAM
HIRAM
SARAH
EPHRAIM
RACHAEL
JOHN
GEORGE
JACOB
BOWLING
MARY
JAMES
MARY
BENJAMIN
JOHN
SARAH
ZEBEDEE
PAMELA
ABSOLEM
MARY
WILLIAM
ABSOLEM
JOHN
THOMAS
MARTHA
SARAH
WILLIAM
SARAH
ANNIS
WILLIAM
DANIEL
MARY
JAMES

16

11
Ol 2
24
19

35
21
16

N2
26
21
11

30
26

51
33
1:9
17
14
11
49
14
1:3
11

26

47
45
1:5
10

20
15
53
21
15
13
11

26
23

30
23

34
19
10

2.5
18
67
53
20
18
1.7
16

17
45
35
16
14
1.7
10

FARMER

FARMER

BLACKSMITH

FARMER

FARMER
LABORER

LABORER

FARMER

LABORER

LABORER
LABORER
FARMER

FARMER

FARMER

FARMER
FARMER
LABORER
LABORER

LABORER
LABORER

FARMER

TN
TN
MO
TN
MO
TN
TN
MO
AL
TN
AL
AL
MO
MO
TN
AL
AR
AR
AR
TN
AL
TN
MO
MO
TN
TN
AL
AL
AL
MO
TN
TN
TN
TN
MO
MO
TN
MO
MO
KY
MO
MO
MO
MO
AL
AL
NC
SEL
SEL
T
T
T
IN
T
MO
MO
MO
AR
IN
MO
TN
N
N
N
AL
1l
i
GA
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
N
N
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO



136

137

138

1:39

140

141

141
142

143

144

144
145

146

147

147
148

149

Taiion

NICHOLS

TAYLOR

JONES

SUMMERS

MILES

YOCHAM
RAINY

RAINY

DUNNIGAN

JONES
JONES

FITZGERALD

CLARK

DORRILL
FITZGERALD

ANDREWS

HUGH
JOHN
MAHALA
ZEBEDEE
LOUISA
JAMES
TEMPERANCE
JAMES
DELILA
WILLIAM
JOHN
JOSEPH
DAVID
GEORGE
SARAH
MARTHA
THOMAS
JAMES
ELIZABETH
?
HEZEKIAH
NANCY
LEWIS S.
WILLIAM
ASA
THOMAS
SARAH
NATHEN
MATILDA
JOHN
TABITHA
WILLIAM
NATHANIEL
JACOB
SAMUEL
SARAH
MARY
WILLIAM
NANCY
JOHN
CELIA
ELIZABETH
JOSEPH
MARIA
ARCHIBALD
JOSEPH
MILLY
FRANCIS
SARAH
AMANDA
SUSAN
NANCY
JOSEPH
DANIEL
JOSEPH
RACHAEL
JOHN
WILLIAM
JAMES
HANNAH
JAMES
JOHN
NANCY
JAMES
ELIJAH
FRANCIS
GEORGE
HANNAH
NANCY
SILAS
AGNES
CHRISTIANA
JOSEY
MARGARET
SARAH
JAMES
JAMES
SINA?
JOSEPH
JOHN
MORGAN

55
18
17
15
35
36
14
13
12
10

bN12
35
10

45
32
16

42
35
14
48
16
1:3
10

33
40
34
14
12
10

SN
30
17
25
46
2.9
18
13
11
10

9\12
1.9
21
24

6\12
30
35
11
43
43
20
18
15
10

18
35
59
1.1
10

41
42
18
16
14

FARMER

LABORER

FARMER

FARMER

FARMER

LABORER

FARMER

LABORER

LABORER
FARMER

FARMER

FARMER

LABORER

LABORER
FARMER

FARMER

FARMER
LABORER

LABORER
LABORER

FARMER

FARMER

LABORER
LABORER

MO
MO
MO
KY:
TN
TN
TN
TN
AL
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
MO
MO
TN
AL
AL
NC
MO
MO
MO
MO
TN
TN
AL
NC
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
KY:
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
KY
KY
KY
TN
TN
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
TN
TN
MO
KY
MO
MO
AR
N

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
150
150
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
Ry
MO
MO
MO



JAMES 12 MO

MIRANDER? 8 MO
NANCY 5 MO
HANNAH 3 MO
150 HURST WILLIAM 45 FARMER NC
LOUISA 49 NC
51 WELLS JOHN 33 FARMER AL
SARAH 25 OH
MARGARET 8 AL
JAMES 6 AL
JOHN 4 AL
WILLIAM 1 MO
151 PALMER RICHARD 60 BOARDER PA
152 PORTERFIELD JOHN 43 FARMER TN
SALOAM 28 TN
JOSEPH 2 MO
NO HOUSE NUMBER 153 OR 154
155 WILSON LEROY 58 FARMER TN
SARAH 49 NC
JAMES 30 IN
ROSANNA 15 IN
LEROY 11 IN
MARTHA 28 IN
STEPHEN 10 IN
SARAH 5 IN
SYLVESTER 2 MO
ISABELLA 2 MO
GEORGE 1\12 MO
156 WOOLEY ANDREW 39 FARMER IL
MARGARET 33 MO
DICY 12 MO
FELIX 7] MO
ELIZABETH 4 MO
157 McDOWEL JOHN 40 FARMER KY
MARY it KY
HANNAH 14 MO
NANCY 12 MO
JAMES 10 MO
JOHN 8 MO
JOSEPH 4 MO
158 STONE JOHN 38 FARMER TN
SARAH 34 KY
JOHN 16 MO
WILLIAM 14 MO
JAMES 10 MO
MARTHA 9 MO
ELIJAH 6 MO
MARY 3 MO
SARAH 1 MO
159 JOHNSON FREDERICK 40 FARMER MO

Return to Main Census Page

© 1999 Josephine Dunne, RIP,2010


file:///H:/MO-Web/stone/census/1860idx.htm
https://stone.mogenweb.org/%3EReturn%20to%20Stone%20County%20Main%20Page%3C/a%3E%3C/b%3E%3C/pre%3E%3C/center%3E%0A%0A%3Ccenter%3E%3Cpre%3E%3Cb%3E%3Cfont%20color=

