

1860 STONE COUNTY FEDERAL CENSUS

FLAT CREEK TOWNSHIP

FAM. #	SURNAME	FIRST NAME	AGE	OCCUPATION	STATE BORN
76	STONE	ELIJAH	47	FARMER	TN
		JANE	42		TN
		TABITHA	23		MO
		WILLIAM	16	LABORER	MO
		ESIBIUS	14		MO
		MARTHA	12		MO
		SARAH	10		MO
		CORDELIA	7		MO
		CLINTON	2		MO
76	NANCE	ELISHA	27		TN
77	KING	REBECCA	80		VA
		MAHALA	53		OH
77	BRYAN	WILLIAM	16	LABORER	IL
		FRANCIS	12		IL
		CHALOTTE	18		IL
78	KING	GEORGE	44	BLACKSMITH	OH
		MELINDA	34		OH
		REBECCA	19		MO
		GEORGE	17	LABORER	MO
		RICHARD	15	LABORER	MO
		CAROLINE	12		MO
		JOHN	11		MO
		LUCINDA	11		MO
		WILLIAM	8		MO
		CYRUS	4		MO
		WILEY?	2		MO
		MELINDA	3\12		MO
		79	HENSON	THOMAS	25
SARAH	22				OH
MARY	2				MO
WILLIAM	7\12				MO
80	LYNN	PATRICK	38	FARMER	KY
		ELIZABETH	36		TN
		JAMES	18	LABORER	MO
		CHARLES	16	LABORER	MO
		ROBERT	12		MO
		MARTHA	10		MO
		MARY	4		MO
		SARAH	1		MO
		JOHN	22	FARMER	TN
81	BAYS	ANN	17		MO
		ALVIN	1		MO
82	GALAWAY	CHARLES	31	FARMER	TN
		SUSAN	24		IL
		KATHARINE	9		MO
		THOMAS	7		MO
		JESSE	5		MO
		CHARLES	1		MO
82	LANGSTON	ELIZABETH	18		MO
		GALAWAY	MELVIN	19	LABORER
82	BRYAN	RICHARD	20	LABORER	IL
83	FOSTER	ELI	40	FARMER	TN
		REBECCA	37		IL
		SARAH	18		MO
		WILLIAM	13		MO
		ISHAM	12		MO
		PERRY	10		MO
		THOMAS	8		MO
		REBECCA	6		MO
		MARY	4		MO
		JAMES	2		MO
		84	GALAWAY	ALEXANDER	25
MARY	18				IL
85	HENSON	WILEY	22	FARMER	MO
		LUCRETIA	22		IL
		MARY	2		MO
86	LANGSTON	MARTHA	3\12		MO
		MARIA	48		TN
		NANCY	14		MO
		HENRY	10		MO
87	MELTON	JACKSON	8		MO
		ELISHA	29	FARMER	TN
		SUSAN	20		IL

		ALCEY	3		MO
88	OVERSTREET	WILLIAM	42	SHERIFF	IL
		MARY	41		IL
		MARTHA	15		MO
		SILAS	14		MO
		PRISCILLA	9		MO
		WILLIAM	6		MO
		JOEL?	3		MO
		BENJAMIN	1		MO
		MARY	1		MO
88	RAGAN	JOHN	21	LABORER	MO
88	MOORE	GEORGE	16	LABORER	IL
89	HENSON	ZACHARIAH	45	FARMER	TN
		AMELIA	40		KY
		SARAH	16		MO
		WILLIAM	13		MO
		MELVINA	10		MO
		FRANCIS	6		MO
		SUSAN	4		MO
		LAFAYETTE	1		MO
		REBECCA	70		NC
90	HENSON	THOMAS	27	FARMER	IL
		MAHALA	17		TN
		MARY	5\12		MO
91	CHANDLER	JOHN	45	FARMER	TN
		MARY	33		IN
		MARTHA	10		MO
92	HENSON	DEMARIAS	53	WHEELWRIGHT	TN
		MARGARET	30		MO
		JESSE	14		AR
		MILLEY	12		MO
		WILLIAM	10		MO
		MARY	8		MO
		MARTHA	6		MO
		GEORGE	4		MO
		SUSAN	1		MO
93	FRASIER	JOHN	29	FARMER	TN
		CAROLINE	18		MO
		MISSOURI	1\12		MO
94	SULLIVAN	JOHN	52	FARMER	TN
		REBECCA	45		NC
		JOHN	18	LABORER	TN
		MARILDA	14		MO
		ALLEN	11		MO
		DAVID	4		MO
		BARBARA	1		MO
95	HUGHS	HENRY	22	TEACHER	TN
		LUCY	21		KY
96	EISEMMAN	GOTTLIET	30	FARMER	GERMANY
		ELIZABETH	22		KY
97	GARRISON	ISHAM	22	FARMER	IL
		LYDIA	19		MO
		FRANCIS	1		MO
98	JONES	MARTHA	43		TN
		WILLIAM	23	LABORER	TN
		JONATHAN	21	LABORER	MO
99	KING	JOSEPH	22	FARMER	OH
		MARTHA	17		MO
		JOHN	6\12		MO
100	SUMMERS	SAMUEL	45	FARMER	TN
		CHARITA	40		TN
		JJAMES	22	LABORER	AL
		PEARCE	21	LABORER	TN
		ELIZABETH	18		TN
		ANDREW	16	LABORER	TN
		WILLIAM	12		AL
		JOHN	9		AL
		MATTHEW	3		MO
101	BAKER	ENOS	26	FARMER	TN
		MARTHA	19		MO
		CORDELIA	5		MO
		ALCEY	7\12		MO
102	STONE	MARTHA	65		TN
		WILLIAM	30	FARMER	TN
103	STEWART	JOHN	27	FARMER	TN
		HARRIET	25		TN
		WILLIAM	1		MO
		JASPER	11\12		MO
104		JAMES	20	FARMER	OH
		ANGELINE	17		MO
		JAMES	1		MO

105	KESEE	ROBERT	33	FARMER	KY
		CATHARENE	28		IN
		GEORGE	12		MO
		ISHAM	10		MO
		WILLIAM	9		MO
		HIRAM	7		MO
		JAMES	5		MO
		EDMOND	3		MO
		ROBERT	2		MO
		JOHN	6\12		MO
105	WIDDLO	JOHN	20	LABORER	MO
106	BOWLING	LORENZO	32	FARMER	TN
		MARTHA	28		TN
		ALONZO	8		TN
		TENNESEE	4		MO
		LUCY	1		MO
		JAEMS	6		MO
		JOSIAH	26	LABORER	KY
		GEORGE	15	LABORER	TN
107	JACKSON	THOMAS	31	FARMER	NC
		HESTER	22		MO
		WILLIAM	19	LABORER	TN
107	DYE?	MARY	17		MO
108	BURGESS	SIMPSON	32	FARMER	NC
		HARRIET	21		IN
		SALLY	4		IA
		ELIZA	3		IA
		ROSANNA	1		KS
109	DUMMIT	GEORGE	25	FARMER	KY
		NANCY	21		IN
		WILLIAM	3		MO
		WILLIAM	1		MO
110	MALEY?	EZEKIEL	52	FARMER	TN
		SALLY	48		TN
		MARTHA	17		IL
		SARAH	13		MO
		NANCY	10		MO
		GEORGE	5		MO
111	MALEY?	GEORGE	23	FARMER	IL
		LYDIA	18		IN
112	CARR	NANCY	48		KY
		ELIHA?	12		TN
		BARTHENA	10		AL
113	EDWARDS	ABRHAM	23		AR
		SUSAN	19		TN
		MARY	1		AR
114	EDWARDS	WILLIAM	40	FARMER	AL
		MELVINA	30		TN
		JOHN	9		AL
		SARAH	7		AL
		NANCY	5		MO
		MARY	4		MO
		CARROL	9\12		MO
115	EDWARDS	BARTHINA	51		KY
		JOHN	23	FARMER	AL
116	EDWARDS	CLABORN	25	BLACKSMITH	TN
		FRANCIS	10		AL
117	EDWARDS	SAMUEL	27	FARMER	TN
		MARY	26		TN
		SAMUEL	10\12		MO
118	HUGHS	ENOCH	28	FARMER	AL
		SARAH	21		TN
		MATILDA	7		KY
		LITTIA	2		MO
		WILLIAM	10\12		MO
119	GILMAN	EDMOND	32	FARMER	MO
		MELINDA	30		AR
		JOHN	6		AR
		CORDELIA	4		AR
		MARY	1		AR
		SARAH	10		AR
119	HOLLAND	WILEY	40	LABORER	TN
120	HAYNES	LAZARUS	21	FARMER	TN
		HANNAH	18		TN
121	ONEAL	WILLIAM	21	FARMER	TN
		FOUNTAIN	19		TN
		JAMES	1		MO
122	ONEAL	JAMES	47	FARMER	NC
		CLOE	47		TN
		ADALINE	21		TN
		AGILINE?	18		TN

		MARIAN	16		TN
		BEDDY?	7		TN
		GEORGE	4		MO
		ANDREW	11		TN
		MELISSA	6\12		MO
123	ONEAL	JASPER	24	FARMER	TN
		PARALLEE	19		TN
		M F?	3		MO
124	EDWARDS	EHLIN?	35	FARMER	AL
		SUSAN	21		TN
		IONA	16		AL
		JOHN	8		AL
		MILLY	2		MO
		ALICE?	1\12		MO
125	HOYL	WILLIAM	26	BLACKSMITH	TN
		TEMPERANCE	21		AL
		NANCY	11		AR
		JAMES	9		AR
		SARAH	5		AR
126	TAYLOR	JOHN	30	FARMER	TN
		SUSAN	26		AL
		MARY	6		TN
		JESSE	4		MO
		HENRY	1		MO
127	TAYLOR	LUCINDA	51		TN
		JORDAN?	33	FARMER	TN
		JAMES	19	LABORER	AL
		PHEBE	17		AL
		SAMUEL	14		AL
		ISAAC	11		MO
127	HAYNES	SARAH	49		TN
		WILLIAM	14	LABORER	TN
		GEORGE	13		TN
		SARAH	11		TN
		MARTHA	9		MO
		CLEMENTINE	5		MO
127	THOMPSON	ANNIS	26		TN
		MALINDA	1		MO
128	PRYOR	STEPHEN	47	FARMER	MO
		SARAH	45		KY
		WILLIAM	15	LABORER	MO
		MAHALA	10		MO
		NANCY	7		MO
		JOHN	3		MO
128	McCARVER	THOMAS	20	LABORER	AL
		BENJAMIN	15	LABORER	AL
129	ESREE	GEORGE	53	FARMER	NC
		HANNAH	21		IL
		NANCY	15		IL
		ISHAM	13		IL
		HIRAM	11		IL
		SARAH	9		IL
130	DECKARD	EPHRAIM	26	FARMER	IN
		RACHAEL	23		IL
		JOHN	4		MO
		GEORGE	2		MO
		JACOB	1		MO
131	EDEN	BOWLING	30	FARMER	AR
		MARY	23		IN
		JAMES	5		MO
132	BOWLING	MARY	34		TN
		BENJAMIN	12		TN
		JOHN	10		TN
		SARAH	9		TN
133	TAYLOR	ZEBEDEE	25	FARMER	AL
		PAMELA	18		IL
134	COLLINS	ABSOLEM	67	FARMER	SC
		MARY	53		GA
		WILLIAM	20	LABORER	MO
		ABSOLEM	18	LABORER	MO
		JOHN	17	LABORER	MO
		THOMAS	16	LABORER	MO
		MARTHA	3		MO
134	HAYS	SARAH	17		MO
135	OWEN	WILLIAM	45	FARMER	TN
		SARAH	35		TN
		ANNIS	16		MO
		WILLIAM	14		MO
		DANIEL	12		MO
		MARY	10		MO
		JAMES	8		MO

		HUGH	6		MO
		JOHN	4		MO
		MAHALA	1		MO
136	TAYLOR	ZEBEDEE	55	FARMER	KY
		LOUISA	18		TN
		JAMES	17	LABORER	TN
		TEMPERANCE	15		TN
137	NICHOLS	JAMES	35	FARMER	TN
		DELILA	36		AL
		WILLIAM	14		AR
		JOHN	13		AR
		JOSEPH	12		AR
		DAVID	10		AR
		GEORGE	8		AR
		SARAH	6		AR
		MARTHA	3		MO
		THOMAS	5\12		MO
138	TAYLOR	JAMES	35	FARMER	TN
		ELIZABETH	10		AL
		?	8		AL
139	JONES	HEZEKIAH	45	FARMER	NC
		NANCY	32		MO
		LEWIS S.	16	LABORER	MO
		WILLIAM	4		MO
		ASA	2		MO
140	SUMMERS	THOMAS	42	FARMER	TN
		SARAH	35		TN
		NATHEN	14		AL
141	MILES	MATILDA	48		NC
		JOHN	16	LABORER	MO
		TABITHA	13		MO
		WILLIAM	10		MO
		NATHANIEL	6		MO
141	YOCHAM	JACOB	33	LABORER	MO
142	RAINY	SAMUEL	40	FARMER	KY
		SARAH	34		MO
		MARY	14		MO
		WILLIAM	12		MO
		NANCY	10		MO
		JOHN	5		MO
		CELIA	2		MO
		ELIZABETH	5\12		MO
143	RAINY	JOSEPH	30	FARMER	KY
		MARIA	17		KY
		ARCHIBALD	25	FARMER	KY
144	DUNNIGAN	JOSEPH	46		TN
		MILLY	29		TN
		FRANCIS	18	LABORER	MO
		SARAH	13		MO
		AMANDA	11		MO
		SUSAN	10		MO
		NANCY	4		MO
		JOSEPH	9\12		MO
144	JONES	DANIEL	19	LABORER	MO
145	JONES	JOSEPH	21	FARMER	MO
		RACHAEL	24		TN
		JOHN	5		TN
		WILLIAM	6\12		MO
146	FITZGERALD	JAMES	30	FARMER	KY
		HANNAH	35		MO
		JAMES	11		MO
147	CLARK	JOHN	43	FARMER	AR
		NANCY	43		TN
		JAMES	20	LABORER	MM
		ELIJAH	18	LABORER	MO
		FRANCIS	15	LABORER	MO
		GEORGE	10		MO
		HANNAH	8		MO
147	DORRILL	NANCY	18		MO
148	FITZGERALD	SILAS	35	FARMER	KY
		AGNES	32		KY
		CHRISTIANA	11		MO
		JOSEY	10		MO
		MARGARET	7		MO
		SARAH	4		MO
		JAMES	2		MO
149	ANDREWS	JAMES	41	FARMER	MO
		SINA?	42		KY
		JOSEPH	18	LABORER	MO
		JOHN	16	LABORER	MO
		MORGAN	14		MO

		JAMES	12		MO
		MIRANDER?	8		MO
		NANCY	5		MO
		HANNAH	3		MO
150	HURST	WILLIAM	45	FARMER	NC
		LOUISA	49		NC
151	WELLS	JOHN	33	FARMER	AL
		SARAH	25		OH
		MARGARET	8		AL
		JAMES	6		AL
		JOHN	4		AL
		WILLIAM	1		MO
151	PALMER	RICHARD	60	BOARDER	PA
152	PORTERFIELD	JOHN	43	FARMER	TN
		SALOAM	28		TN
		JOSEPH	2		MO
NO HOUSE NUMBER 153 OR 154					
155	WILSON	LEROY	58	FARMER	TN
		SARAH	49		NC
		JAMES	30		IN
		ROSANNA	15		IN
		LEROY	11		IN
		MARTHA	28		IN
		STEPHEN	10		IN
		SARAH	5		IN
		SYLVESTER	2		MO
		ISABELLA	2		MO
		GEORGE	1\12		MO
156	WOOLEY	ANDREW	39	FARMER	IL
		MARGARET	33		MO
		DICY	12		MO
		FELIX	7		MO
		ELIZABETH	4		MO
157	McDOWEL	JOHN	40	FARMER	KY
		MARY	17		KY
		HANNAH	14		MO
		NANCY	12		MO
		JAMES	10		MO
		JOHN	8		MO
		JOSEPH	4		MO
158	STONE	JOHN	38	FARMER	TN
		SARAH	34		KY
		JOHN	16		MO
		WILLIAM	14		MO
		JAMES	10		MO
		MARTHA	9		MO
		ELIJAH	6		MO
		MARY	3		MO
		SARAH	1		MO
159	JOHNSON	FREDERICK	40	FARMER	MO

[Return to Main Census Page](#)

© 1999 Josephine Dunne, RIP, 2010